DEAN, RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ('A++' Grade, NAAC Accredited)

To

All the Chairpersons/Directors/Principals University Teaching Departments/Institutes Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra

Sub: Incentives to the Teachers of Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra Campus for Quality Research and Teaching.

Applications are invited from the regular faculty members working in the University Teaching Departments/Institutes for the following the **Best Researcher Awards** of Rs. 21000/- each in ten categories **for the Calendar Year-2023.**

- i) Best Researcher: Publication (Sciences)
- ii) Best Researcher: Publications (Non-Sciences)
- iii) Best Researcher: Highest Impact
- iv) Best Researcher: h-index
- v) Best Researcher: Research Projects (Sciences)
- vi) Best Researcher: Research Projects (Non-Sciences)
- vii) Best Researcher: Collaboration
- viii) Best Researcher: Patents
- ix) Best Researcher: Consultancy Projects (Sciences)
- x) Best Researcher: Consultancy Projects (Non-Sciences)

The details of the Awards as well as broad criteria and guidelines are available on the University website i.e www.kuk.ac.in. It is advisable for all the interested teachers to go through the revised guidelines before applying for the award.

Interested faculty members may submit their applications upto 29th August, 2024 in Google Form at https://forms.gle/H5ApwXBdEoMAWGJK9. The Google Form will be available (will open) only through your University email id (kuk.ac.in).

Dean, Research & Development

Contd 2

Ends No.: DRD/2024/1369-1374 Dated: 23-08-2024

Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Dean, Academic Affairs, KUK
- 2. All Deans of Faculties.
- 3. Director, IQAC, KUK
- 4. Finance Officer, KUK
- 5. OSD to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor)
- 6. A.R. O/o Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar)

Dean, Research & Development